TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anderson and Associates, L.L.C.		102/03/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AB Specialty Silicones, LLC	
Street Address:	3790 Sunset Avenue	
City:	Waukegan	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60087	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3115785	AERO CURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7827 Phone: 312-201-3927

Email: rebecca.silva@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Silva, Paralegal c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E. Monroe St., Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4033.040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Silva
Signature:	/rebeccasilva/

REEL: 004711 FRAME: 0567

TRADEMARK

OP \$40.00 3115785

Date:	02/06/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment Agreement 2-6-12#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement 2-6-12#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004711 FRAME: 0568

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

February 3, 2012

WHEREAS, Anderson and Associates, L.L.C. an Illinois limited liability company (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the mark listed below which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Marks Registration No. Registration Date

AERO CURE 311,5785

July 18, 2006

WHEREAS, AB Specialty Silicones, LLC a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee") with a business address of 3790 Sunset Avenue, Waukegan, IL, is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration thereof.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registrations thereof, and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said mark or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment Agreement has been executed to be effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

Anderson and Associates, L.L.C. an Illinois limited liability, company

AB Specialty Silicones, a Delaware limited liability company

By: MS Lawrent Agent

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 004711 FRAME: 0570